DocuSign Envelope ID: 21C094F5-9C90-437E-AAE4-5C4F366ED48E

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND THE CENTER TO PROMOTE
HEALTH CARE ACCESS, INC., PREVIOUSLY DOING BUSINESS AS SOCIAL
INTEREST SOLUTIONS, now ALLUMA

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 01 day of July, 2021,
by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEQO, hereinafter called "County," and THE
CENTER TO PROMOTE HEALTH CARE ACCESS, INC. previously doing business as
SOCIAL INTEREST SOLUTIONS, INC., now ALLUMA, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department
thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement whereby Contractor provides a local
eligibility system using One-e-App Software that supports the San Mateo County Health
System's role in conducting outreach , eligibility screening, enrollment and retention in local
health coverage programs for eligible low-income residents on May 20, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on January 26, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on August 9, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on September 12, 2017; and

Template Version Date — August 26, 2016 Page 1




DocuSign Envelope ID: 21C094F5-9C90-437E-AAE4-5C4F366ED4SE

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on July 10, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of the
agreement by $124,080 to $1,085,621 and change the term to January 1, 2014 through June 30,

2022.

1. Exhibit B, letter 'A' of the agreement is amended to add Section F. as follows:

F. The total amount of this agreement is not to exceed ONE MILLION EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY ONE DOLLARS ($1,085,621).

2.  Exhibit B, letter 'A’ of the agreement is amended to add Section F. as follows:

F. Between July 1, 2021 and June 30, 2022 Contractor shall invoice for system
maintenance based on the following fee schedule:

ii.

iii.

iv.

Vi.

The specific invoice payments are as follows:

If the total number of consumers during the past three months is greater
or equal to 20,000 enrollees per month, the Contractor shall be paid a
total of TEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS
($10,340) for that month.

If the total number of consumers during the past three months is greater
than or equal to 15,000 but less than 20,000 enrollees per month, the
Contractor shall be paid a total of NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS ($9,647) for that month.

If the total number of consumers during the past three months is greater
than or equal to 10,000 but less than 15,000 enrollees per month, the
Contractor shall be paid a total of SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS ($7,645) for that month.

If the total number of consumers during the past three months is greater
than or equal to 5,000 but less than 10,000 enrollees per month, the
Contractor shall be paid a total of SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
FIVE DOLLARS ($6,105) for that month.

If the total number of consumers during the past three months is greater
than or equal to 2,500 but less than 5,000 enrollees per month, the
Contractor shall be paid a total of FOUR THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY ONE DOLLARS ($4141) for that month.

If the total number of consumers during the past three months is less

Template Version Date — August 26, 2016 Page 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: 21C094F5-9C90-437E-AAE4-5C4F366ED48E

than 2,499 enrollees per month, the Contractor shall be paid a total of
THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR DOLLARS
($3,564) for that month.

3. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 10, 2018, between the
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

Tempilate Version Date — August 26, 2016 Page 3




DocusSign Envelope ID: 21C094F5-9C90-437E-AAE4-5C4F366ED4SE

In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized
representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor: Alluma

DocuSigned by:

Kobrrt Pleillips 5/10/2021 | 8:33 AM PDT  Robert Phillips

ACICE80F DAY

Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please

print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:

Clerk of Said Board

Template Version Date — August 26, 2016 Page 4




